RAJENDRA SHRIVASTAV (BORROWER),GOPAL KRISHNA PARK,003 F A WING, 
100 FT ROAD , NEAR ASHISH HOTEL ,KALYAN ,THANE-421306. & MR. 
RAJENDRA KUMAR SHRIVASTAV (CO-BORROWER), GOPAL KRISHNA
PARK,003 F A WING, 100 FT ROAD , NEAR ASHISH HOTEL , KALYAN ,THANE -
421306.
to repay the amount mentioned in the notice, being Rs.25,49,637.72 (RUPEES 
TWENTY FIVE LAKHS FORTY NINE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED THIRTY SEVEN 
& SEVENTY TWO PAISA ONLY), plus unapplied interest and charges within 60 days 
from the date of receipt of the said notice.
The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower 
and public in general, that the under signed has taken possession of the properties

[...]

NOVEMBER of the year 2025. 
The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal 
with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the 
CANARA BANK, KALYAN MAIN (0209) Branch for an amount of Rs. 25,23,068.72 
(RUPEES TWENTY FIVE LAKHS TWENTY THREE THOUSAND SIXTY EIGHT & 
SEVENTY TWO  PAISA) and interest thereon.   

Residential Flat No.03,Ground Floor ,Admeasuring 615 Sq Ft Built Up Area In “F-A” 
Wing, Building Known As “Gopal Krishna Park” In “Gopal Krishna Park Wing 
D.E.F/A.F/B Co-operative Housing Society” Situated At Kalyan ,Taluka Kalyan ,Dist-